

Council of the European Union

Brussels, 22 December 2017 (OR. en)

15797/17

CDR 178

COVER NOTE	
From:	General Secretariat of the Council
To:	Delegations
Subject:	Committee of the Regions
	- Letter from Portugal - appointment of an alternate member

Delegations will find attached a translation of a letter dated 30 November 2017 from Mr Nuno BRITO, Permanent Representative of Portugal to the European Union, addressed to Mr Jeppe TRANHOLM-MIKKELSEN, Secretary-General of the Council of the European Union.

Encl.: IM 12710 2017

DPG

LETTER No 1689

PERMANENT REPRESENTATION OF PORTUGAL TO THE EUROPEAN UNION

BRUSSELS

Nomination of an alternate member of the Committee of the Regions for the Governo Regional da Madeira (Regional Government of Madeira) Brussels, 30 November 2017

Dear Sir,

I would inform you of the nomination of an alternate member of the Committee of the Regions for the Região Autónoma da Madeira (Regional Government of Madeira), who shall replace the Presidente do Governo Regional da Madeira (President of the Regional Government of Madeira) in case of absence or impediment, in place of the previous alternate member, Mário Sérgio Quaresma Gonçalves Marques, pursuant to Resolution No 177/2017 of the Council of Ministers, published in the Diário da República (Portuguese Official Gazette) on 27 November, annexed hereto.

Alternate member:

DE ARAÚJO DIAS CABAÇO DA SILVA, Paula Cristina

Secretária Regional do Turismo e Cultura (Regional Secretary for Tourism and Culture) OMISSIS Portugal Tel. No: OMISSIS Fax: OMISSIS E-mail: OMISSIS Website: http://www.madeira.gov.pt Born OMISSIS The nominee is the holder of a post with political accountability to an elected assembly. Her term of office expires in October 2020.

(Complimentary close)

Nuno Brito

Ambassador, Permanent Representative

His Excellency Jeppe TRANHOLM-MIKKELSEN Secretary-General Council of the European Union Brussels

DPG